

**Misc. Appeal 27 of 2023**

**Order No. 02**

**Dated : 18.01.2024**

Today the Ld. Advocate for the appellants moves the memo of appeal as regards its fitness or appropriateness for admission for hearing while the appellants is seeking to challenge the correctness of the impugned order of the Ld. Court below.

Heard the Ld. Advocate in this behalf.

Perused the impugned order under challenge as well as the grounds for its challenge.

After considering the same this court is of the view that the instant memo of appeal seeking to challenge the correctness of the impugned order which being the order no. 3 dated 29.11.2023 as passed by the Ld. Trial court in connection with Pre-emption Case No. 23/2023 should be admitted for hearing in the presence of other side.

Moreover, I see that the memo of appeal seeking to challenge the correctness of the above impugned order has been filed within the period of limitation.

Thus, as a whole the instant appeal is admitted for hearing.

Fixing 12.03.2024 S/R and appearance of the respondent and as well as of pro-forma respondent.

Appellants are to file requisites at once.

D & C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge  
Chandernagore

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge  
Chandernagore