

Misc. Appeal 27/23

Order No. 04
12.03.2024

Court is lying vacant. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Appellants file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.
Notice issued through court upon all the respondents is received after due service.
Respondent no. 1, 2 and 3 appear today by filing vokatnama coupled with a petition praying for time for filing W/O .
Respondent no. 4 and 5 also appear today by filing vokatnama coupled with a petition praying for an adjournment as well as filing w/o on ground as stated therein.
None move.
However, time petitions are considered and allowed.
Respondent no.6 to 9 take no steps today.
None is found present for and on behalf of respondent no.6 to 9 on call.
However, respondent no.6 to 9 are given an opportunity to appear and contest the appeal on the next date.
Case is adjourned .
Fix 29.6.24 for appearance of respondent no.6 to 9 i/d the case will be heard and decided ex-parte against them and filing of w/o by the other contesting respondents.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)