

Misc. Appeal 27/23

Order No. 08
22.05.2024

The appellants have filed their hazira through their Ld. Advocate.
The contesting respondents have also filed their hazira through their Ld. Advocate.
The notice issued to the respondent no. 6a to 6c through court has been received after due service.
The said respondents have taken no steps today.
Despite repeated calls no one appeared on behalf of the appellants as well as the respondents.
However, respondent no. 6a to 6c are given an opportunity to appear and contest the appeal on the next date i/d necessary order will be passed against them.
The case is adjourned .
Fix 22.9.25 for appearance of the respondent no. 6a to 6c i/d necessary order and hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)