

Misc. Appeal 27/23

Order No. 05  
29.06.2024

Appellants file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.  
Respondent no. 1, 2 ,3 ,4 and 5 file their hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.  
Ld. Advocate for the respondent Biswanath Khanra and other files a petition informing the court that the respondent no.6, Asim Kumar Bandyopadhyay has expired.  
Seen. Let it be kept with the record.  
Respondent no.7 to 9 take no steps today.  
None is found present for and on behalf of respondent no.7 to 9 on call.  
Hence, let the case be proceeded ex-parte against the respondent no.7 to 9 in terms of order no. 04 dt. 12.3.24 as passed by this court.  
Case is adjourned .  
Fix 31.7.24 for steps by appellant in respect of deceased respondent no.6 Asim Kumar Bandyopadhyay.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)